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Help us keep 
you on track
If you haven’t travelled with us for a while, 
please allow a little extra time at the station. 

Be punctual 
Double check your platform when 
you arrive at the station.  Board 
promptly as train doors close up to 
two minutes before departure.

Luggage
Stay within the luggage limit of 3 
items and store it in the designated 
racks onboard, so that there’s plenty 
of room for everyone.

Bikes 
Book your bike spot with our bike 
reservation tool when booking online 
or at the Travel Centre. If it’s not 
booked on, you may not be able to 
take it onboard. 

Pushchairs
If you’re bringing a pushchair 
onboard, please fold it before you 
board the train and store it in the 
designated luggage areas.
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Changes 
to our 
timetable
Sometimes, because of engineering work  
or other reasons beyond our control,  
our timetable can change at short notice.

This means that some services may arrive 
and depart at different times to those 
advertised, or they may not run at all.

If you’re planning to travel with us we 
always recommend checking our website 
for the most up-to-date information.

Customers are advised to:

Plan well  
in advance

Check before 
you travel

Make a seat 
reservation

LNER.co.uk/Engineering 

https://www.lner.co.uk/Engineering
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Our named services
We have a proud history of operating some of the most celebrated named 
services along our route. From the world famous Flying Scotsman – first 
operated in 1924 – to the Carolean Express, our newest named service 
celebrating the Coronation of King Charles III on 6 May 2023, and the 
beginning of the Carolean era in the United Kingdom.

Named services are denoted in this timetable by two-letter codes at the top 
of the page, above each relevant train.

The Carolean Express CS
Edinburgh Waverley to  
London King’s Cross 
Departs 11.00 every day

London King’s Cross to  
Edinburgh Waverley 
Departs: 11.30 every day

Our newest named service, the Carolean Express, continues an LNER 
tradition of marking royal celebrations, including the ‘Coronation’ for King 
George VI in 1937, the ‘Elizabethan’ for the coronation of Queen Elizabeth 
II in 1953, and the ‘Silver Jubilee’ for King George V in 1935 and again for 
Queen Elizabeth II in 1977.

The Flying Scotsman FS
Edinburgh Waverley to London King’s Cross 
Departs 05.37 (Mon – Fri)

Formally named by London & North Eastern Railway in 1924, the world-
famous service originated in 1862 as The Special Scotch Express. With a 
journey time of eight hours in 1924, today our modern Azuma trains 
complete the celebrated journey in just half the time.

The Highland Chieftain HC
Inverness to London King’s Cross 
Departs: 07.55 (Mon – Sat) 
 09.40 (Sun)

London King’s Cross to Inverness 
Departs: 12.03 every day

Replacing the Clansman – an earlier named service between London Euston 
and Inverness – the Highland Chieftain was introduced by British Rail in 
1984, switching to our east coast route, and at 581 miles remains one of the 
longest rail journeys in the United Kingdom today.

The Northern Lights NL
Aberdeen to London King’s Cross 
Departs: 09.52 (Mon – Sat) 
 09.47 (Sun)

London King’s Cross to Aberdeen 
Departs: 10.03 every day

Aberdeen is well located to witness the Aurora Borealis, or Northern Nights. 
This natural phenomenon features in the city’s culture and heritage - and is 
celebrated in the name of two of the eight LNER services we operate to and 
from the Granite City every day.

West Riding Limited / The West Riding  WR
Bradford Forster Square  
to London King’s Cross 
Departs: 06.30 (Mon – Sat)

London King’s Cross to  
Bradford Forster Square 
Departs:  15.40 (Mon-Sat) 15.36 (Sun)

Introduced by LNER in 1937, the West Riding and West Riding Limited 
(‘Limited’ referring to the reduced number of station stops) connected 
London and West Yorkshire. Hauled by streamlined locomotives like Mallard 
and featuring articulated coaches with two kitchens, they offered speed 
and comfort. Today the West Riding Limited is our fastest express service 
between Bradford Forster Square, Leeds and London King’s Cross.
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Connection times
If you’re changing trains, try to allow plenty of time to make 
your connection – especially in our bigger stations where  
you may have to change platforms. Here’s a quick guide on 
how much time to allow. 

15 minutes

4 minutes

8 minutes

7 minutes

7 minutes

10 minutes

7 minutes

7 minutes

10 minutes

8 minutes

8 minutes

8 minutes

10 minutes

London King’s Cross 

Stevenage  

Peterborough  

Newark Northgate  

Grantham  

Retford  

Doncaster  

Wakefield Westgate  

Leeds  

York  

Darlington  

Newcastle  

Edinburgh Waverley  

Just to note, connecting services are provided by other 
train operators.

Latest travel information

On your day of travel we always recommend having the latest 
service updates, departure times and platform information 
to hand. Head to LNER.co.uk/Travel-Information where you’ll 
find everything you need to keep you completely up to date.

Disclaimer: LNER timetables and other information are correct at time of going to press. 

does not act as a guarantee because circumstances outside our control can sometimes 
impact on our timetable – so we always recommend that you check journey times before 
you travel, especially at weekends.

While every e�ort is made to ensure services operate to the published time, this timetable

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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Notes
Arr

Dep

s

u

A

CS

FS

HC

NL

WR

Arrival time

Departure time

Train only stops to let passengers alight

Train only stops to pick passengers up

Service terminates at Doncaster until spring 2026

The Carolean Express

The Flying Scotsman

The Highland Chieftain

The Northern Lights

West Riding Limited / The West Riding

LNER services shaded are deferred until Spring 2026
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1 x Large case (max size: 
90cm x 70cm x 30cm)
Store in the racks at the 
end of coaches.

1 x Medium bag  
(eg: cabin-style cases)
Store in the overhead 
racks or between seats.

Help make everyone’s journey more 
comfortable by not exceeding your allowance 
and storing your luggage correctly.

Pushchairs must be folded and stored in a 
suitable rack, please do not leave in the aisle.

Only bring a 
maximum of three 
items of luggage 
onboard

1 x Small personal item  
(eg: handbag or laptop case)
Place under your seat.
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 0540 0548 0600 0630
Stevenage 0601u u0610u
Peterborough Arr 0639 0648
Peterborough Dep 0640 0649
Grantham 0659 0708
Newark Northgate 0655 0712
Lincoln
Retford 0726 0731
Doncaster Arr 0717 0740 0745
Doncaster Dep 0520 0640 0720 0742 0746
Wakefield Westgate 0737 0803
Leeds Arr 0753 0818
Leeds Dep
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 0542 0700 0802 0816
York Dep 0545 0702 0806 0820
Northallerton
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 0614 0729 0832
Darlington Dep 0615 0730 0808 0834
Durham 0633 0748 0827
Newcastle Arr 0646 0800 0844 0900 0909
Newcastle Dep 0616 0652 0805 0903 0912
Morpeth 0630 0707
Alnmouth 0644 0722 0830
Berwick-upon-Tweed 0706 0745 0947
Reston 0717
Dunbar 0732 0807 0911
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 0758 0832 0938 1028 1038
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1031
Haymarket 1037
Inverkeithing 1051
Kirkcaldy 1108
Leuchars 1132
Dundee 1147
Arbroath 1204
Montrose 1220
Stonehaven 1243
Aberdeen 1303
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 0633 0640 0645 0703 0710 0730 0733 0739
Stevenage u0654u u0701u u0755u u0801u
Peterborough Arr 0735 0750 0756
Peterborough Dep 0737 0752 0759
Grantham 0739 0756 0817 0839
Newark Northgate 0756 0809 0820 0854
Lincoln 0837
Retford
Doncaster Arr 0818 0842 0848 0917
Doncaster Dep 0820 0843 0849 0918
Wakefield Westgate 0837 0906 0935
Leeds Arr 0850 0921 0949
Leeds Dep 0858 0959
Horsforth s0906s
Harrogate 0929
Shipley s1012s
Bradford Forster Square 1021
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 0827 0903 0916 0927
York Dep 0830 0906 0919 0930
Northallerton 0849 0949
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 0901 0932 1001
Darlington Dep 0902 0934 1002
Durham 0920 1020
Newcastle Arr 0935 1000 1008 1035
Newcastle Dep 1003 1011
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1028
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1133 1138
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 0745 0803 0810 0830 0833 0840 0847 0903
Stevenage u0855u u0901u
Peterborough Arr 0833 0851 0856 0933 0950
Peterborough Dep 0835 0852 0857 0934 0951
Grantham 0917 0939 0955
Newark Northgate 0920 0954 1010 1019
Lincoln 1035
Retford 0913
Doncaster Arr 0926 0942 0948 1016 1041
Doncaster Dep 0929 0943 0949 1018 1043
Wakefield Westgate 1006 1036
Leeds Arr 1022 1049
Leeds Dep 1058
Horsforth s1107s
Harrogate 1129
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 0951 1003 1016 1026 1103
York Dep 1006 1019 1030 1106
Northallerton 1049
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 1032 1101 1132
Darlington Dep 1034 1102 1134
Durham 1120
Newcastle Arr 1100 1109 1135 1200
Newcastle Dep 1103 1112 1203
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1228
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1146
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1230 1237 1332
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

10 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

NL
London King's Cross 0910 0930 0933 0940 0947 1003 1010 1030
Stevenage u0955u u1001u
Peterborough Arr 0955 1033 1049 1056
Peterborough Dep 0957 1034 1051 1057
Grantham 1016 1039 1116
Newark Northgate 1054 1119
Lincoln
Retford 1112
Doncaster Arr 1047 1117 1126 1141 1147
Doncaster Dep 1049 1118 1127 1143 1149
Wakefield Westgate 1106 1135 1206
Leeds Arr 1121 1149 1224
Leeds Dep 1159
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s1212s
Bradford Forster Square 1221
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1116 1127 1150 1203 1216
York Dep 1119 1130 1206 1219
Northallerton 1149
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 1201 1232
Darlington Dep 1202 1234
Durham 1220
Newcastle Arr 1208 1235 1300 1311
Newcastle Dep 1211 1303 1314
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1346
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1338 1427 1439
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1432
Haymarket 1438
Inverkeithing 1452
Kirkcaldy 1509
Leuchars 1533
Dundee 1549
Arbroath 1606
Montrose 1623
Stonehaven 1646
Aberdeen 1706
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

CS
London King's Cross 1033 1040 1047 1103 1110 1130 1133 1140
Stevenage u1055u u1101u u1155u u1201u
Peterborough Arr 1136 1150 1155
Peterborough Dep 1138 1151 1157
Grantham 1139 1157 1216 1238
Newark Northgate 1154 1210 1219 1254
Lincoln 1235
Retford
Doncaster Arr 1217 1241 1247 1316
Doncaster Dep 1218 1243 1249 1319
Wakefield Westgate 1235 1306 1336
Leeds Arr 1250 1321 1349
Leeds Dep 1258 1359
Horsforth s1307s
Harrogate 1329
Shipley s1412s
Bradford Forster Square 1422
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1226 1303 1316 1327
York Dep 1230 1306 1320 1331
Northallerton 1249 1350
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 1301 1333 1402
Darlington Dep 1302 1334 1403
Durham 1320 1421
Newcastle Arr 1335 1401 1409 1436
Newcastle Dep 1403 1412
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1429
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1534 1538
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

12 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

HC
London King's Cross 1147 1203 1210 1230 1233 1240 1247 1303
Stevenage u1255u u1301u
Peterborough Arr 1233 1250 1256 1333 1350
Peterborough Dep 1234 1252 1257 1334 1352
Grantham 1316 1339 1353
Newark Northgate 1319 1354 1410 1419
Lincoln 1435
Retford 1312
Doncaster Arr 1326 1341 1347 1416 1441
Doncaster Dep 1327 1343 1349 1418 1443
Wakefield Westgate 1406 1435
Leeds Arr 1421 1449
Leeds Dep 1458
Horsforth s1507s
Harrogate 1529
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1352 1403 1416 1426 1503
York Dep 1406 1419 1430 1506
Northallerton 1449
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 1432 1501 1532
Darlington Dep 1434 1502 1534
Durham 1520
Newcastle Arr 1500 1511 1535 1600
Newcastle Dep 1503 1514 1603
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1628
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1546
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1627 1642 1731
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1633
Haymarket 1639
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston 1703
Stirling 1717
Gleneagles 1735
Perth 1753
Pitlochry 1827
Kingussie 1914
Aviemore 1930
Inverness 2008

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1310 1330 1333 1340 1347 1403 1410 1430
Stevenage 1355u u1401u
Peterborough Arr 1356 1433 1450 1456
Peterborough Dep 1357 1434 1452 1457
Grantham 1416 1439 1517
Newark Northgate 1455 1520
Lincoln
Retford 1512
Doncaster Arr 1447 1517 1527 1542 1547
Doncaster Dep 1449 1518 1528 1543 1549
Wakefield Westgate 1506 1535 1606
Leeds Arr 1521 1549 1622
Leeds Dep 1559
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s1611s
Bradford Forster Square 1621
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1516 1526 1551 1603 1616
York Dep 1519 1530 1606 1619
Northallerton 1550
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 1601 1632
Darlington Dep 1603 1634
Durham 1621
Newcastle Arr 1609 1636 1700 1708
Newcastle Dep 1611 1704 1711
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1747
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1738 1828 1840
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1836
Haymarket 1841
Inverkeithing 1856
Kirkcaldy 1914
Leuchars 1942
Dundee 1958
Arbroath 2015
Montrose 2030
Stonehaven 2053
Aberdeen 2114
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

14 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

WR
London King's Cross 1433 1440 1447 1503 1510 1530 1533 1540
Stevenage u1455u 1501u u1555u u1601u
Peterborough Arr 1533 1551 1556
Peterborough Dep 1535 1552 1557
Grantham 1539 1554 1617 1639
Newark Northgate 1554 1610 1620 1654
Lincoln 1635
Retford
Doncaster Arr 1616 1642 1648 1717
Doncaster Dep 1619 1643 1649 1719
Wakefield Westgate 1636 1706 1736
Leeds Arr 1649 1721 1749
Leeds Dep 1658 1759
Horsforth 1707s
Harrogate 1729
Shipley s1811s
Bradford Forster Square 1821
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1627 1703 1717 1726
York Dep 1629 1706 1719 1730
Northallerton 1649 1749
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 1701 1732 1801
Darlington Dep 1703 1734 1802
Durham 1720 1820
Newcastle Arr 1736 1800 1809 1835
Newcastle Dep 1803 1811
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1828
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1933 1937
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1547 1600 1603 1613 1630 1633 1639 1703
Stevenage u1701u
Peterborough Arr 1633 1647 1650 1659 1720 1749
Peterborough Dep 1635 1648 1651 1701 1721 1751
Grantham 1710 1740
Newark Northgate 1716 1733 1756 1819
Lincoln 1759
Retford 1713 1733
Doncaster Arr 1726 1739 1747 1818 1841
Doncaster Dep 1728 1743 1748 1819 1843
Wakefield Westgate 1805 1836
Leeds Arr 1821 1849
Leeds Dep 1858
Horsforth s1907s
Harrogate 1929
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1752 1803 1817 1830 1903
York Dep 1806 1819 1833 1906
Northallerton 1852
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 1832 1903 1932
Darlington Dep 1834 1905 1934
Durham 1922
Newcastle Arr 1900 1909 1937 2000
Newcastle Dep 1903 1912 2003
Morpeth 2017
Alnmouth 2031
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1947
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 2029 2036 2134
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 2034
Haymarket 2039
Inverkeithing 2053
Kirkcaldy 2110
Leuchars 2137
Dundee 2152
Arbroath 2209
Montrose 2224
Stonehaven 2247
Aberdeen 2309
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

16 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1708 1730 1733 1739 1800 1803 1809 1830
Stevenage u1801u
Peterborough Arr 1756 1820 1845 1849 1856
Peterborough Dep 1757 1821 1847 1850 1857
Grantham 1816 1840 1909 1917
Newark Northgate 1855 1915 1929
Lincoln
Retford 1932
Doncaster Arr 1847 1918 1939 1946 1951
Doncaster Dep 1849 1919 1943 1948 1953
Wakefield Westgate 1906 1936 2005
Leeds Arr 1921 1949 2019
Leeds Dep 1958 2040
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s2015s
Bradford Forster Square 2024
Keighley s2100s
Skipton 2118
Selby 2010
Brough 2032
Hull 2051
York Arr 1916 1932 2003 2017
York Dep 1919 1934 2006 2020
Northallerton 1953
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 2005 2032
Darlington Dep 2006 2035
Durham 2024
Newcastle Arr 2009 2039 2101 2109
Newcastle Dep 2013 2104 2112
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed 2147
Reston
Dunbar 2209
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 2140 2235 2240
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1833 1839 1845 1900 1908 1930 1933 1940
Stevenage u1855u u1901u u1955u u2001u
Peterborough Arr 1933 1948 1957
Peterborough Dep 1935 1949 1959
Grantham 1941 2018 2040
Newark Northgate 1956 2017 2056
Lincoln
Retford 2015
Doncaster Arr 2018 2028 2040 2051 2118
Doncaster Dep 2020 2030 2042 2053 2120
Wakefield Westgate 2036 2110 2137
Leeds Arr 2051 2125 2150
Leeds Dep 2159
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s2214s
Bradford Forster Square 2229
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 2031 2052 2102 2117 2129
York Dep 2034 2055 2104 2121 2132
Northallerton 2054 2155
Thornaby 2135
Middlesbrough 2147
Darlington Arr 2105 2131 2207
Darlington Dep 2107 2132 2208
Durham 2125 2226
Newcastle Arr 2140 2159 2211 2241
Newcastle Dep 2201 2214
Morpeth 2215
Alnmouth 2230
Berwick-upon-Tweed 2251
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 2335 2339
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

18 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1943 2003 2009 2033 2040 2103 2108 2133
Stevenage u2055u u2101u 2155u
Peterborough Arr 2033 2049 2056 2130 2149 2154
Peterborough Dep 2036 2051 2058 2131 2152 2155
Grantham 2055 2117 2139 2150 2214 2239
Newark Northgate 2113 2118 2203 2220 2227
Lincoln 2138
Retford 2304
Doncaster Arr 2140 2147 2225 2242 2249 2319
Doncaster Dep 2142 2149 2227 2245 2250
Wakefield Westgate 2206 2244 2309
Leeds Arr 2221 2301 2328
Leeds Dep
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 2202 2228 2308
York Dep 2205 2231 2311
Northallerton 2250
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr 2231 2302 2337
Darlington Dep 2233 2303 2339
Durham 2250 2322 2356
Newcastle Arr 2303 2353 0028
Newcastle Dep 2305
Morpeth
Alnmouth 2331
Berwick-upon-Tweed 2352
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 0038
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 2140 2203 2240 2308 2333
Stevenage 2201u u2301u u2354u
Peterborough Arr 2231 2249 s2330s s0001s s0022s
Peterborough Dep 2232 2250
Grantham 2251 s0001s s0033s s0053s
Newark Northgate 2304 2320 s0012s s0045s s0104s
Lincoln
Retford
Doncaster Arr 2330 2346 s0035s s0108s s0126s
Doncaster Dep 2332 2349
Wakefield Westgate 2349 s0052s
Leeds Arr 0004 0124 0214
Leeds Dep
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 0014 0150
York Dep 0016
Northallerton s0034s
Thornaby
Middlesbrough
Darlington Arr s0047s
Darlington Dep
Durham s0105s
Newcastle Arr 0138
Newcastle Dep
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

20 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 0540 0548 0600 0630 0633
Stevenage 0601u u0610u u0654u
Peterborough Arr 0639 0648
Peterborough Dep 0640 0649
Grantham 0659 0708 0739
Newark Northgate 0653 0712
Lincoln
Retford 0726 0731
Doncaster Arr 0716 0740 0745
Doncaster Dep 0520 0640 0719 0743 0746
Wakefield Westgate 0736 0803
Leeds Arr 0753 0818
Leeds Dep
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 0542 0700 0803 0816 0826
York Dep 0546 0702 0806 0820 0830
Northallerton 0849
Darlington Arr 0613 0729 0832 0901
Darlington Dep 0615 0730 0834 0902
Durham 0632 0748 0920
Newcastle Arr 0646 0800 0900 0909 0935
Newcastle Dep 0616 0652 0805 0903 0912
Morpeth 0630 0707
Alnmouth 0645 0721 0830
Berwick-upon-Tweed 0706 0744 0947
Reston 0717
Dunbar 0733 0806 0913
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 0759 0832 0940 1028 1041
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1031
Haymarket 1037
Inverkeithing 1051
Kirkcaldy 1108
Leuchars 1132
Dundee 1147
Arbroath 1204
Montrose 1220
Stonehaven 1243
Aberdeen 1303
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


422

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 0640 0645 0703 0710 0730 0733 0739 0745
Stevenage u0701u u0755u u0801u
Peterborough Arr 0735 0750 0756 0833
Peterborough Dep 0736 0752 0757 0835
Grantham 0755 0817 0839
Newark Northgate 0756 0808 0820 0854
Lincoln 0837
Retford 0913
Doncaster Arr 0818 0842 0848 0917 0926
Doncaster Dep 0820 0843 0849 0918 0930
Wakefield Westgate 0837 0906 0935
Leeds Arr 0850 0921 0949
Leeds Dep 0858 0959
Horsforth s0906s
Harrogate 0929
Shipley s1012s
Bradford Forster Square 1021
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 0903 0916 0930 0952
York Dep 0906 0919 0933
Northallerton 0952
Darlington Arr 0932 1003
Darlington Dep 0934 1005
Durham 1022
Newcastle Arr 1000 1009 1037
Newcastle Dep 1003 1012
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1028
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1133 1138
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

22 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


42323

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 0803 0810 0830 0833 0840 0847 0903 0910
Stevenage u0855u u0901u
Peterborough Arr 0850 0856 0933 0950 0956
Peterborough Dep 0852 0857 0935 0951 0957
Grantham 0916 0939 0954 1017
Newark Northgate 0919 0954 1010 1019
Lincoln 1035
Retford
Doncaster Arr 0941 0947 1017 1041 1048
Doncaster Dep 0943 0949 1018 1043 1049
Wakefield Westgate 1006 1035 1106
Leeds Arr 1021 1049 1121
Leeds Dep 1058
Horsforth s1107s
Harrogate 1129
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1003 1016 1026 1103
York Dep 1006 1019 1030 1106
Northallerton 1049
Darlington Arr 1032 1101 1132
Darlington Dep 1034 1102 1134
Durham 1120
Newcastle Arr 1100 1108 1135 1200
Newcastle Dep 1103 1112 1203
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1228
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1146
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1232 1238 1332
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


424

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

NL
London King's Cross 0930 0933 0940 0947 1003 1010 1030 1033
Stevenage u0955u u1001u u1055u
Peterborough Arr 1033 1050 1056
Peterborough Dep 1034 1051 1058
Grantham 1039 1117 1139
Newark Northgate 1055 1119
Lincoln
Retford 1112
Doncaster Arr 1117 1126 1141 1147
Doncaster Dep 1118 1127 1143 1149
Wakefield Westgate 1135 1206
Leeds Arr 1149 1224
Leeds Dep 1159
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s1212s
Bradford Forster Square 1221
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1115 1128 1151 1203 1217 1226
York Dep 1118 1130 1206 1219 1230
Northallerton 1150 1249
Darlington Arr 1201 1232 1301
Darlington Dep 1203 1234 1302
Durham 1220 1320
Newcastle Arr 1208 1236 1300 1311 1335
Newcastle Dep 1211 1303 1314
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1346
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1338 1427 1444
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1432
Haymarket 1437
Inverkeithing 1451
Kirkcaldy 1508
Leuchars 1533
Dundee 1550
Arbroath 1607
Montrose 1623
Stonehaven 1646
Aberdeen 1707
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

24 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


42525

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

CS
London King's Cross 1040 1047 1103 1110 1130 1133 1140 1147
Stevenage u1101u u1155u u1201u
Peterborough Arr 1136 1150 1155 1233
Peterborough Dep 1138 1151 1157 1234
Grantham 1157 1216 1239
Newark Northgate 1154 1210 1219 1254
Lincoln 1235
Retford 1312
Doncaster Arr 1216 1241 1247 1317 1326
Doncaster Dep 1218 1243 1249 1318 1327
Wakefield Westgate 1237 1306 1335
Leeds Arr 1250 1321 1349
Leeds Dep 1258 1359
Horsforth s1307s
Harrogate 1329
Shipley s1412s
Bradford Forster Square 1422
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1303 1316 1326 1352
York Dep 1306 1319 1330
Northallerton 1349
Darlington Arr 1332 1401
Darlington Dep 1334 1402
Durham 1420
Newcastle Arr 1400 1409 1435
Newcastle Dep 1403 1411
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1428
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1534 1538
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


426

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

HC
London King's Cross 1203 1210 1230 1233 1240 1247 1303 1310
Stevenage u1255u 1301u
Peterborough Arr 1250 1256 1333 1350 1356
Peterborough Dep 1251 1257 1334 1351 1357
Grantham 1317 1339 1353 1416
Newark Northgate 1319 1354 1410 1419
Lincoln 1435
Retford
Doncaster Arr 1341 1347 1416 1441 1446
Doncaster Dep 1343 1349 1418 1443 1448
Wakefield Westgate 1406 1435 1505
Leeds Arr 1421 1449 1521
Leeds Dep 1458
Horsforth 1507s
Harrogate 1529
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1403 1416 1427 1503
York Dep 1406 1419 1429 1505
Northallerton 1449
Darlington Arr 1432 1501 1532
Darlington Dep 1434 1502 1533
Durham 1520
Newcastle Arr 1500 1511 1535 1600
Newcastle Dep 1503 1515 1602
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1628
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1546
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1628 1639 1732
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1633
Haymarket 1638
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston 1704
Stirling 1719
Gleneagles 1737
Perth 1754
Pitlochry 1824
Kingussie 1910
Aviemore 1926
Inverness 2005

26 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


42727

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1330 1333 1340 1347 1403 1410 1430 1433
Stevenage u1355u u1401u u1455u
Peterborough Arr 1433 1450 1456
Peterborough Dep 1434 1451 1457
Grantham 1438 1517 1539
Newark Northgate 1455 1519
Lincoln
Retford 1512
Doncaster Arr 1517 1526 1541 1547
Doncaster Dep 1518 1527 1543 1549
Wakefield Westgate 1535 1606
Leeds Arr 1549 1621
Leeds Dep 1559
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s1611s
Bradford Forster Square 1621
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1516 1526 1551 1603 1616 1626
York Dep 1518 1530 1606 1619 1630
Northallerton 1549 1649
Darlington Arr 1601 1632 1701
Darlington Dep 1602 1634 1702
Durham 1620 1720
Newcastle Arr 1608 1635 1700 1708 1735
Newcastle Dep 1610 1703 1711
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1747
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1735 1829 1841
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1836
Haymarket 1841
Inverkeithing 1856
Kirkcaldy 1914
Leuchars 1942
Dundee 1958
Arbroath 2015
Montrose 2031
Stonehaven 2054
Aberdeen 2114
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


428

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

WR
London King's Cross 1440 1447 1503 1510 1530 1533 1540 1547
Stevenage u1501u u1555u u1601u
Peterborough Arr 1533 1550 1556 1633
Peterborough Dep 1534 1551 1557 1635
Grantham 1553 1617 1639
Newark Northgate 1555 1610 1619 1654
Lincoln 1635
Retford 1713
Doncaster Arr 1617 1641 1648 1717 1726
Doncaster Dep 1618 1643 1649 1718 1728
Wakefield Westgate 1635 1706 1735
Leeds Arr 1649 1721 1749
Leeds Dep 1658 1759
Horsforth s1707s
Harrogate 1729
Shipley s1811s
Bradford Forster Square 1821
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1703 1717 1726 1752
York Dep 1706 1719 1730
Northallerton 1749
Darlington Arr 1732 1801
Darlington Dep 1734 1802
Durham 1820
Newcastle Arr 1800 1809 1835
Newcastle Dep 1803 1811
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1828
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1931 1939
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

28 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


42929

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1600 1603 1613 1630 1633 1639 1703 1708
Stevenage u1701u
Peterborough Arr 1647 1650 1659 1720 1750 1756
Peterborough Dep 1648 1651 1701 1721 1752 1758
Grantham 1710 1740 1817
Newark Northgate 1716 1739 1756 1819
Lincoln 1804
Retford 1733
Doncaster Arr 1741 1747 1818 1841 1848
Doncaster Dep 1743 1748 1820 1843 1849
Wakefield Westgate 1806 1836 1906
Leeds Arr 1821 1849 1921
Leeds Dep 1858
Horsforth s1907s
Harrogate 1929
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1803 1817 1829 1903
York Dep 1806 1820 1832 1906
Northallerton 1851
Darlington Arr 1832 1903 1932
Darlington Dep 1834 1904 1934
Durham 1922
Newcastle Arr 1900 1909 1937 2000
Newcastle Dep 1903 1912 2003
Morpeth 2017
Alnmouth 2031
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1946
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 2030 2036 2135
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


430

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1730 1733 1739 1747 1803 1809 1830 1833
Stevenage u1801u u1855u
Peterborough Arr 1820 1833 1850 1856
Peterborough Dep 1821 1835 1851 1857
Grantham 1840 1916 1941
Newark Northgate 1855 1903 1919
Lincoln
Retford 1918
Doncaster Arr 1918 1931 1941 1947
Doncaster Dep 1919 1936 1943 1948
Wakefield Westgate 1936 2005
Leeds Arr 1949 2019
Leeds Dep 1958 2040
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s2015s
Bradford Forster Square 2024
Keighley s2100s
Skipton 2118
Selby 1955
Brough 2017
Hull 2032
York Arr 1916 1930 2003 2019 2030
York Dep 1919 1932 2006 2023 2034
Northallerton 1951 2053
Darlington Arr 2003 2032 2105
Darlington Dep 2004 2034 2106
Durham 2022 2124
Newcastle Arr 2009 2037 2100 2112 2139
Newcastle Dep 2012 2103 2115
Morpeth
Alnmouth 2140
Berwick-upon-Tweed 2146
Reston
Dunbar 2208
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 2139 2234 2244
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

30 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


31 43131

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1839 1845 1900 1908 1930 1933 1940 1943
Stevenage u1901u u1955u u2001u
Peterborough Arr 1934 1947 1959 2033
Peterborough Dep 1935 1949 2000 2034
Grantham 2019 2039 2053
Newark Northgate 1956 2016 2055 2111
Lincoln 2138
Retford 2014
Doncaster Arr 2018 2027 2038 2051 2118
Doncaster Dep 2020 2030 2042 2052 2119
Wakefield Westgate 2037 2109 2136
Leeds Arr 2052 2124 2150
Leeds Dep 2207
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s2221s
Bradford Forster Square 2232
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 2054 2102 2118 2126
York Dep 2104 2120 2134
Northallerton 2154
Darlington Arr 2131 2206
Darlington Dep 2132 2207
Durham 2225
Newcastle Arr 2202 2215 2240
Newcastle Dep
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


32 432

SATURDAY	 NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 2003 2009 2033 2040 2103 2106 2140
Stevenage u2055u u2101u u2201u
Peterborough Arr 2050 2056 2130 2150 2153 2230
Peterborough Dep 2052 2058 2131 2152 2156 2232
Grantham 2117 2140 2150 2215 2251
Newark Northgate 2119 2203 2219 2228 2303
Lincoln
Retford 2317
Doncaster Arr 2141 2147 2225 2241 2250 2331
Doncaster Dep 2143 2149 2227 2243 2251 2332
Wakefield Westgate 2206 2244 2308 2349
Leeds Arr 2221 2301 2323 0005
Leeds Dep
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 2203 2230 2305
York Dep 2205 2307
Northallerton
Darlington Arr 2234 2334
Darlington Dep 2235 2335
Durham 2253 2353
Newcastle Arr 2308 0008
Newcastle Dep
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

32 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


43333

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 0830 0836 0903
Stevenage 0858u
Peterborough Arr 0949
Peterborough Dep 0951
Grantham
Newark Northgate 0954 1019
Lincoln
Retford
Doncaster Arr 1017 1041
Doncaster Dep 0843 0932 1006 1018 1043
Wakefield Westgate 1035
Leeds Arr 1049
Leeds Dep 1058
Horsforth 1106s
Harrogate 1129
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 0903 0953 1016 1027 1103
York Dep 0905 1003 1019 1029 1106
Northallerton 1049
Darlington Arr 0932 1029 1100 1132
Darlington Dep 0933 1031 1102 1134
Durham 1119
Newcastle Arr 1000 1057 1108 1135 1200
Newcastle Dep 0842 1002 1102 1113 1203
Morpeth 0857
Alnmouth 0911 1028 1228
Berwick-upon-Tweed 0933 1145
Reston 0944
Dunbar 0959
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1025 1131 1229 1239 1331
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0910
Haymarket 0915
Inverkeithing 0933
Kirkcaldy 0950
Leuchars 1015
Dundee 1030
Arbroath 1047
Montrose 1104
Stonehaven 1127
Aberdeen 1148
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


434

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

NL
London King's Cross 0930 0933 0936 0943 1003 1010 1030 1033
Stevenage u0955u u0958u u1055u
Peterborough Arr 1033 1049 1056
Peterborough Dep 1034 1051 1057
Grantham 1039 1117 1139
Newark Northgate 1054 1118
Lincoln
Retford 1113
Doncaster Arr 1117 1130 1140 1148
Doncaster Dep 1118 1132 1143 1150
Wakefield Westgate 1136 1207
Leeds Arr 1149 1222
Leeds Dep 1159
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s1210s
Bradford Forster Square 1221
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1115 1126 1155 1203 1215 1226
York Dep 1118 1129 1206 1219 1229
Northallerton 1148 1248
Darlington Arr 1200 1232 1300
Darlington Dep 1201 1234 1301
Durham 1219 1319
Newcastle Arr 1208 1235 1300 1308 1334
Newcastle Dep 1212 1303 1311
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1346
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1339 1427 1438
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1434
Haymarket 1439
Inverkeithing 1454
Kirkcaldy 1511
Leuchars 1536
Dundee 1552
Arbroath 1609
Montrose 1625
Stonehaven 1649
Aberdeen 1711
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

34 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


43535

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

CS
London King's Cross 1036 1043 1103 1110 1130 1133 1136 1143
Stevenage u1058u u1155u u1158u
Peterborough Arr 1133 1149 1155 1233
Peterborough Dep 1134 1151 1157 1235
Grantham 1154 1216 1239
Newark Northgate 1154 1210 1218 1254
Lincoln 1235
Retford 1313
Doncaster Arr 1217 1240 1248 1317 1326
Doncaster Dep 1218 1243 1250 1318 1328
Wakefield Westgate 1235 1307 1335
Leeds Arr 1249 1322 1349
Leeds Dep 1258 1359
Horsforth s1306s
Harrogate 1329
Shipley s1410s
Bradford Forster Square 1421
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1303 1315 1326 1353
York Dep 1306 1322 1330
Northallerton 1349
Darlington Arr 1332 1401
Darlington Dep 1334 1402
Durham 1420
Newcastle Arr 1400 1411 1435
Newcastle Dep 1403 1415
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1428
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1531 1541
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


436

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

HC
London King's Cross 1203 1210 1230 1233 1236 1243 1303 1310
Stevenage u1255u 1258u
Peterborough Arr 1249 1256 1333 1349 1356
Peterborough Dep 1250 1257 1334 1350 1357
Grantham 1317 1339 1353 1417
Newark Northgate 1318 1355 1410 1418
Lincoln 1435
Retford
Doncaster Arr 1340 1348 1417 1440 1448
Doncaster Dep 1342 1350 1418 1442 1449
Wakefield Westgate 1407 1435 1506
Leeds Arr 1422 1449 1521
Leeds Dep 1458
Horsforth 1506s
Harrogate 1529
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1403 1416 1427 1503
York Dep 1406 1419 1430 1506
Northallerton 1450
Darlington Arr 1432 1502 1533
Darlington Dep 1434 1503 1534
Durham 1521
Newcastle Arr 1500 1509 1536 1601
Newcastle Dep 1503 1513 1603
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1629
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1546
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1627 1641 1732
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1632
Haymarket 1637
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston 1703
Stirling 1722
Gleneagles 1740
Perth 1801
Pitlochry 1831
Kingussie 1916
Aviemore 1932
Inverness 2010

36 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


43737

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1330 1333 1336 1343 1403 1410 1430 1433
Stevenage u1355u u1358u u1455u
Peterborough Arr 1433 1449 1456
Peterborough Dep 1435 1451 1457
Grantham 1439 1517 1538
Newark Northgate 1454 1518
Lincoln
Retford 1513
Doncaster Arr 1517 1526 1540 1548
Doncaster Dep 1518 1528 1543 1550
Wakefield Westgate 1535 1607
Leeds Arr 1549 1622
Leeds Dep 1559
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s1611s
Bradford Forster Square 1621
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1515 1526 1550 1603 1616 1626
York Dep 1518 1534 1605 1619 1629
Northallerton 1554 1649
Darlington Arr 1606 1632 1700
Darlington Dep 1608 1633 1702
Durham 1627 1719
Newcastle Arr 1608 1642 1700 1710 1735
Newcastle Dep 1612 1702 1713
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1746
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1741 1827 1840
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1835
Haymarket 1841
Inverkeithing 1856
Kirkcaldy 1913
Leuchars 1937
Dundee 1953
Arbroath 2010
Montrose 2026
Stonehaven 2050
Aberdeen 2111
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


438

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

WR
London King's Cross 1436 1443 1503 1510 1530 1533 1536 1550
Stevenage u1458u u1555u u1558u
Peterborough Arr 1533 1549 1556 1636
Peterborough Dep 1534 1551 1557 1637
Grantham 1553 1617 1639
Newark Northgate 1554 1610 1618 1655
Lincoln 1635
Retford 1716
Doncaster Arr 1617 1640 1648 1717 1729
Doncaster Dep 1618 1643 1650 1719 1731
Wakefield Westgate 1635 1707 1736
Leeds Arr 1649 1722 1749
Leeds Dep 1658 1759
Horsforth s1706s
Harrogate 1729
Shipley s1810s
Bradford Forster Square 1821
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1703 1716 1726 1753
York Dep 1706 1719 1729
Northallerton 1748
Darlington Arr 1732 1800
Darlington Dep 1734 1801
Durham 1819
Newcastle Arr 1800 1808 1835
Newcastle Dep 1803 1811
Morpeth
Alnmouth 1828
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1933 1936
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

38 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


43939

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1600 1603 1608 1630 1633 1636 1703 1709
Stevenage u1658u
Peterborough Arr 1646 1649 1654 1720 1750 1755
Peterborough Dep 1647 1651 1655 1723 1751 1757
Grantham 1710 1742 1817
Newark Northgate 1715 1730 1757 1818
Lincoln 1755
Retford 1733
Doncaster Arr 1739 1748 1819 1840 1848
Doncaster Dep 1743 1750 1821 1843 1850
Wakefield Westgate 1807 1838 1907
Leeds Arr 1822 1851 1922
Leeds Dep 1858
Horsforth s1907s
Harrogate 1929
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 1803 1817 1832 1903
York Dep 1806 1820 1837 1906
Northallerton 1856
Darlington Arr 1832 1908 1933
Darlington Dep 1834 1909 1934
Durham 1927
Newcastle Arr 1900 1909 1942 2001
Newcastle Dep 1903 1914 2003
Morpeth 2017
Alnmouth 2032
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1946
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 2030 2040 2134
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


440

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1730 1734 1737 1743 1803 1810 1830 1833
Stevenage u1758u u1855u
Peterborough Arr 1820 1833 1850 1856
Peterborough Dep 1821 1834 1851 1857
Grantham 1840 1917 1939
Newark Northgate 1855 1901 1919
Lincoln
Retford 1915
Doncaster Arr 1918 1929 1941 1949
Doncaster Dep 1919 1930 1943 1951
Wakefield Westgate 1936 2008
Leeds Arr 1950 2021
Leeds Dep 1959 2039
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s2010s
Bradford Forster Square 2021
Keighley s2056s
Skipton 2110
Selby 1947
Brough 2009
Hull 2029
York Arr 1915 1929 2004 2017 2032
York Dep 1919 1932 2006 2019 2035
Northallerton 1951 2054
Darlington Arr 2002 2033 2105
Darlington Dep 2004 2034 2107
Durham 2021 2124
Newcastle Arr 2010 2037 2101 2109 2136
Newcastle Dep 2015 2103 2111 2139
Morpeth 2153
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed 2147
Reston
Dunbar 2209 2248
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 2139 2234 2240 2313
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

40 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


44141

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 1838 1843 1903 1910 1930 1934 1937 1943
Stevenage u1859u u1955u u1958u
Peterborough Arr 1934 1950 1955 2033
Peterborough Dep 1936 1952 1957 2034
Grantham 2016 2039 2053
Newark Northgate 1954 2019 2055 2107
Lincoln 2132
Retford 2013
Doncaster Arr 2017 2030 2041 2048 2118
Doncaster Dep 2018 2031 2043 2049 2119
Wakefield Westgate 2035 2106 2136
Leeds Arr 2051 2122 2150
Leeds Dep 2206
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley s2221s
Bradford Forster Square 2232
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 2053 2103 2119 2128
York Dep 2106 2122 2132
Northallerton 2206
Darlington Arr 2132 2217
Darlington Dep 2134 2219
Durham 2236
Newcastle Arr 2200 2229 2308
Newcastle Dep 2203
Morpeth
Alnmouth 2228
Berwick-upon-Tweed 2250
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 2336
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 2003 2009 2033 2036 2103 2108 2133 2136
Stevenage u2055u u2058u u2154u u2158u
Peterborough Arr 2049 2055 2127 2150 2154 2227
Peterborough Dep 2051 2058 2128 2151 2155 2228
Grantham 2117 2139 2147 2214 2240 2247
Newark Northgate 2118 2200 2219 2227 2300
Lincoln
Retford 2303
Doncaster Arr 2140 2148 2222 2241 2250 2316 2322
Doncaster Dep 2143 2150 2224 2243 2251 2318 2323
Wakefield Westgate 2207 2241 2308 2340
Leeds Arr 2222 2256 2323 2355
Leeds Dep
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 2203 2227 2306 2341
York Dep 2207 2230 2308
Northallerton 2301
Darlington Arr 2245 2312 2347
Darlington Dep 2247 2314 2351
Durham 2304 2331 0009
Newcastle Arr 2336 0002 0041
Newcastle Dep
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

42 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


43 44343

SUNDAY		  NORTHBOUND

London King's Cross 2203 2235
Stevenage u2257u
Peterborough Arr 2250 s2325s
Peterborough Dep 2251
Grantham s2347s
Newark Northgate 2319 s0001s
Lincoln
Retford
Doncaster Arr 2345 s0022s
Doncaster Dep 2347
Wakefield Westgate s0041s
Leeds Arr 0113
Leeds Dep
Horsforth
Harrogate
Shipley
Bradford Forster Square
Keighley
Skipton
Selby
Brough
Hull
York Arr 0009
York Dep 0011
Northallerton s0045s
Darlington Arr s0057s
Darlington Dep
Durham s0115s
Newcastle Arr 0147
Newcastle Dep
Morpeth
Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Haymarket
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Leuchars
Dundee
Arbroath
Montrose
Stonehaven
Aberdeen
Falkirk Grahamston
Stirling
Gleneagles
Perth
Pitlochry
Kingussie
Aviemore
Inverness

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr
Newcastle Dep 0435
Durham 0449
Darlington Arr 0506
Darlington Dep 0508
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 0519
York Arr 0553
York Dep 0440 0555 0610
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr
Leeds Dep 0500 0530 0605
Wakefield Westgate 0513 0545 0618
Doncaster Arr 0505 0531 0602 0618 0635
Doncaster Dep 0508 0530 0532 0545 0603 0620 0637
Retford 0550 0600 0641 0650
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 0535 0606 0627 0644 0706
Grantham 0547 0618 0638 0703
Peterborough Arr 0608 0617 0641 0658 0710 0732
Peterborough Dep 0610 0619 0643 0700 0712 0734
Stevenage s0702s s0749s s0801s
London King's Cross 0700 0720 0730 0733 0752 0801 0816 0830

444

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

44 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


44545

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

WR FS
Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0537
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 0658
Newcastle Dep 0527 0556 0627 0701
Durham 0539 0609 0640
Darlington Arr 0556 0626 0657
Darlington Dep 0558 0627 0659
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 0609 0638 0709
York Arr 0628 0657 0728 0753
York Dep 0630 0700 0731 0756
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 0630
Shipley u0638u
Harrogate 0635
Horsforth u0653u
Leeds Arr 0652 0705
Leeds Dep 0640 0700 0715
Wakefield Westgate 0653 0713 0728
Doncaster Arr 0651 0712 0745
Doncaster Dep 0653 0714 0747
Retford
Lincoln 0730
Newark Northgate 0716 0738 0754 0814
Grantham 0727 0806 0819 0826
Peterborough Arr 0811 0826 0846
Peterborough Dep 0814 0828 0850
Stevenage s0902s s0919s
London King's Cross 0834 0853 0859 0917 0919 0930 0947 0950

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


446

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0550 0630
Dunbar 0612
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 0605 0636 0712
Alnmouth 0626 0656
Morpeth 0641 0711
Newcastle Arr 0654 0724 0755
Newcastle Dep 0704 0727 0758
Durham 0717 0739
Darlington Arr 0734 0756 0825
Darlington Dep 0735 0758 0826
Middlesbrough 0735
Thornaby 0742
Northallerton 0809
York Arr 0801 0822 0828 0852
York Dep 0804 0827 0830 0856
Hull 0700
Brough 0713
Selby 0737
Skipton 0656
Keighley u0707u
Bradford Forster Square 0737
Shipley u0717u u0743u
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr 0732 0800
Leeds Dep 0740 0810 0840
Wakefield Westgate 0753 0822 0853
Doncaster Arr 0756 0812 0840 0848 0911 0917
Doncaster Dep 0757 0815 0842 0852 0913 0918
Retford 0811 0836 0907
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 0826 0840 0905 0942
Grantham 0838 0921 0943
Peterborough Arr 0857 0906 0946 1002 1008
Peterborough Dep 0859 0908 0947 1005 1010
Stevenage s0956s s1005s
London King's Cross 0952 0959 1003 1021 1039 1033 1053 1102

46 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


44747

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0700 0730 0800
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth 0830
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 0821 0855 0921
Newcastle Dep 0824 0827 0858 0924
Durham 0839
Darlington Arr 0856 0925
Darlington Dep 0858 0926
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 0909
York Arr 0914 0928 0952 1014
York Dep 0917 0931 0955 1017
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 0937
Shipley u0944u
Harrogate 0833
Horsforth u0851u
Leeds Arr 0902 0958
Leeds Dep 0910 0940 1010
Wakefield Westgate 0922 0953 1022
Doncaster Arr 0940 1010 1016 1040
Doncaster Dep 0942 1013 1018 1041
Retford
Lincoln 0920
Newark Northgate 0945 1005 1041 1105
Grantham 0956 1021 1043
Peterborough Arr 1015 1102 1109
Peterborough Dep 1018 1104 1110
Stevenage s1059s s1104s s1156s
London King's Cross 1110 1116 1123 1132 1153 1201 1217 1222

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


448

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0830 0900
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 0912
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 0955 1021
Newcastle Dep 0927 0958 1024 1027
Durham 0940 1040
Darlington Arr 0957 1025 1057
Darlington Dep 0958 1027 1058
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 1009 1109
York Arr 1028 1053 1114 1128
York Dep 1027 1031 1056 1117 1131
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate 1033
Horsforth u1051u
Leeds Arr 1102
Leeds Dep 1040 1110
Wakefield Westgate 1053 1122
Doncaster Arr 1049 1112 1117 1140
Doncaster Dep 1051 1113 1119 1141
Retford 1106
Lincoln 1120
Newark Northgate 1142 1145 1205
Grantham 1121 1144 1157 1221
Peterborough Arr 1145 1203 1209 1216
Peterborough Dep 1147 1205 1210 1217
Stevenage s1204s s1259s s1305s
London King's Cross 1241 1231 1254 1302 1310 1316 1324 1332

48 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


44949

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen 0752
Stonehaven 0811
Montrose 0833
Arbroath 0850
Dundee 0908
Leuchars 0922
Kirkcaldy 0947
Inverkeithing 1003
Haymarket 1020
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1025
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0930 1000 1030
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1112
Alnmouth 1029
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1055 1121 1155
Newcastle Dep 1058 1124 1127 1158
Durham 1140
Darlington Arr 1125 1157 1225
Darlington Dep 1126 1158 1226
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 1210
York Arr 1152 1214 1229 1252
York Dep 1155 1217 1227 1232 1255
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 1137
Shipley u1144u
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr 1158
Leeds Dep 1140 1210 1240
Wakefield Westgate 1153 1222 1253
Doncaster Arr 1212 1217 1240 1249 1311 1317
Doncaster Dep 1213 1218 1241 1252 1312 1318
Retford 1307
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1242 1305 1342
Grantham 1244 1321 1343
Peterborough Arr 1303 1308 1345 1402 1408
Peterborough Dep 1305 1310 1347 1404 1411
Stevenage s1357s s1405s
London King's Cross 1354 1402 1411 1423 1439 1431 1453 1501

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


450

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

CS HC
Inverness 0755
Aviemore 0832
Kingussie 0847
Pitlochry 0929
Perth 0959
Gleneagles 1015
Stirling 1034
Falkirk Grahamston 1048
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket 1110
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1116
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1100 1130 1200
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth 1229
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1221 1255 1321
Newcastle Dep 1224 1227 1258 1324
Durham 1240
Darlington Arr 1257 1325
Darlington Dep 1258 1326
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 1309
York Arr 1314 1328 1352 1414
York Dep 1317 1331 1355 1417
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 1337
Shipley u1344u
Harrogate 1233
Horsforth u1251u
Leeds Arr 1302 1358
Leeds Dep 1310 1340 1410
Wakefield Westgate 1322 1353 1423
Doncaster Arr 1340 1411 1416 1440
Doncaster Dep 1341 1413 1418 1442
Retford
Lincoln 1320
Newark Northgate 1345 1405 1441 1505
Grantham 1357 1421 1444
Peterborough Arr 1416 1503 1509
Peterborough Dep 1419 1505 1510
Stevenage s1459s s1504s s1556s
London King's Cross 1510 1516 1523 1532 1555 1602 1617 1622

50 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


45151

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

NL
Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen 0952
Stonehaven 1011
Montrose 1033
Arbroath 1050
Dundee 1109
Leuchars 1123
Kirkcaldy 1148
Inverkeithing 1205
Haymarket 1221
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1225
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1230 1300
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1313
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1355 1421
Newcastle Dep 1327 1358 1424 1427
Durham 1340 1440
Darlington Arr 1357 1425 1457
Darlington Dep 1358 1426 1458
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 1410 1509
York Arr 1429 1453 1514 1528
York Dep 1427 1431 1456 1517 1531
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate 1433
Horsforth u1451u
Leeds Arr 1502
Leeds Dep 1440 1510
Wakefield Westgate 1453 1522
Doncaster Arr 1450 1511 1517 1540
Doncaster Dep 1452 1513 1518 1541
Retford 1507
Lincoln 1520
Newark Northgate 1542 1545 1605
Grantham 1521 1544 1557 1620
Peterborough Arr 1546 1603 1609 1616
Peterborough Dep 1547 1604 1610 1619
Stevenage s1604s s1656s s1703s
London King's Cross 1641 1632 1653 1702 1710 1716 1721 1732

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


452

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1330 1400 1430
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1512
Alnmouth 1429
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1455 1521 1555
Newcastle Dep 1458 1524 1527 1558
Durham 1540
Darlington Arr 1525 1557 1625
Darlington Dep 1526 1558 1626
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 1610
York Arr 1552 1614 1629 1652
York Dep 1555 1617 1627 1632 1655
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 1537
Shipley u1544u
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr 1558
Leeds Dep 1540 1610 1640
Wakefield Westgate 1553 1622 1653
Doncaster Arr 1612 1616 1640 1650 1711 1716
Doncaster Dep 1613 1618 1641 1652 1713 1718
Retford 1707
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1641 1705 1741
Grantham 1643 1721 1743
Peterborough Arr 1702 1708 1745 1802 1809
Peterborough Dep 1704 1710 1749 1804 1810
Stevenage s1756s s1805s
London King's Cross 1752 1801 1810 1822 1840 1831 1852 1901

52 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


45353

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1500 1530 1600
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth 1630
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1621 1655 1721
Newcastle Dep 1624 1627 1658 1724
Durham 1640
Darlington Arr 1657 1725
Darlington Dep 1658 1726
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 1709
York Arr 1714 1728 1752 1814
York Dep 1717 1731 1755 1817
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 1737
Shipley u1744u
Harrogate 1633
Horsforth u1651u
Leeds Arr 1702 1758
Leeds Dep 1710 1740 1810
Wakefield Westgate 1722 1753 1823
Doncaster Arr 1740 1810 1816 1840
Doncaster Dep 1742 1813 1818 1842
Retford
Lincoln 1820
Newark Northgate 1805 1842 1845 1905
Grantham 1821 1844 1856
Peterborough Arr 1903 1908 1915
Peterborough Dep 1904 1910 1917
Stevenage s1856s s1905s s1957s
London King's Cross 1917 1922 1931 1953 2001 2011 2016 2022

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1630 1700
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1713
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1755 1821
Newcastle Dep 1727 1758 1824 1827
Durham 1740 1839
Darlington Arr 1757 1825 1857
Darlington Dep 1758 1826 1858
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 1810 1909
York Arr 1829 1852 1914 1929
York Dep 1827 1831 1855 1917 1931
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate 1833
Horsforth 1851u
Leeds Arr 1902
Leeds Dep 1840 1910 1940
Wakefield Westgate 1853 1922 1953
Doncaster Arr 1850 1911 1916 1940 2011
Doncaster Dep 1852 1913 1917 1942 2012
Retford 1907
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1940 2005
Grantham 1922 1944 2020 2043
Peterborough Arr 1945 2003 2007 2102
Peterborough Dep 1950 2004 2008 2104
Stevenage s2005s 2056s s2105s
London King's Cross 2039 2031 2053 2102 2111 2122 2131 2152

54 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

A
Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen 1452
Stonehaven 1511
Montrose 1533
Arbroath 1550
Dundee 1610
Leuchars 1624
Kirkcaldy 1649
Inverkeithing 1705
Haymarket 1721
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1725
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1730 1800 1830 1900 1925
Dunbar 1852 1922
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1916 2007
Alnmouth 1830 1936 2027
Morpeth 2042
Newcastle Arr 1855 1921 2002 2028 2055
Newcastle Dep 1858 1924 1927 2004 2030 2058
Durham 1940 2017 2043 2111
Darlington Arr 1925 1957 2034 2100 2128
Darlington Dep 1926 1958 2036 2101 2129
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton 2009 2140
York Arr 1952 2015 2028 2102 2127 2200
York Dep 1955 2018 2031 2105 2130 2202
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr
Leeds Dep 2010 2110
Wakefield Westgate 2023 2122
Doncaster Arr 2017 2040 2054 2126 2140 2223
Doncaster Dep 2018 2042 2055 2127 2143 2225
Retford 2109 2200
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 2041 2105 2150 2215 2248
Grantham 2131 2226 2259
Peterborough Arr 2109 2150 2218 2245 2324
Peterborough Dep 2110 2151 2220 2247 2326
Stevenage s2156s s2219s s2324s
London King's Cross 2201 2210 2222 2247 2309 2320 2349 0036

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


56 456

WEEKDAYS	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen 1818
Stonehaven 1837
Montrose 1859
Arbroath 1916
Dundee 1934
Leuchars 1948
Kirkcaldy 2013
Inverkeithing 2029
Haymarket 2045
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 2049
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 2020 2100 2200
Dunbar 2042 2122 2222
Reston 2238
Berwick-upon-Tweed 2106 2148 2249
Alnmouth 2126 2209 2309
Morpeth 2141 2225 2324
Newcastle Arr 2154 2238 2341
Newcastle Dep 2158 2241
Durham 2211 2256
Darlington Arr 2228 2313
Darlington Dep 2229 2314
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Northallerton s2339s
York Arr 2256 2359
York Dep 2259 0002
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr
Leeds Dep
Wakefield Westgate
Doncaster Arr 2322 0030
Doncaster Dep 2323
Retford
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 2351
Grantham
Peterborough Arr 0026
Peterborough Dep 0027
Stevenage s0106s
London King's Cross 0140

56 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr
Newcastle Dep 0435
Durham 0450
Darlington Arr 0507
Darlington Dep 0508
Northallerton 0519
York Arr 0553
York Dep 0440 0556 0610
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr
Leeds Dep 0500 0530 0605
Wakefield Westgate 0514 0545 0617
Doncaster Arr 0504 0532 0602 0618 0635
Doncaster Dep 0507 0530 0534 0545 0604 0619 0636
Retford 0550 0600 0641 0650
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 0537 0605 0627 0643 0706
Grantham 0549 0617 0639 0703
Peterborough Arr 0608 0618 0639 0659 0709 0733
Peterborough Dep 0610 0621 0641 0700 0711 0734
Stevenage s0700s s0746s s0802s
London King's Cross 0700 0716 0730 0734 0749 0801 0817 0830

45757

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


458

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

WR
Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0537
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 0658
Newcastle Dep 0527 0556 0627 0701
Durham 0540 0609 0639
Darlington Arr 0557 0626 0656
Darlington Dep 0558 0627 0658
Northallerton 0609 0638 0708
York Arr 0628 0658 0727 0753
York Dep 0631 0701 0730 0756
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 0630
Shipley u0638u
Harrogate 0635
Horsforth u0653u
Leeds Arr 0652 0705
Leeds Dep 0640 0700 0715
Wakefield Westgate 0653 0713 0728
Doncaster Arr 0652 0710 0745
Doncaster Dep 0654 0713 0747
Retford
Lincoln 0730
Newark Northgate 0718 0738 0757 0815
Grantham 0729 0808 0818 0827
Peterborough Arr 0811 0827 0847
Peterborough Dep 0814 0829 0850
Stevenage s0905s s0917s
London King's Cross 0839 0850 0859 0917 0922 0931 0947 0950

58 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


45959

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0550 0630
Dunbar 0612
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 0605 0636 0712
Alnmouth 0626 0656
Morpeth 0641 0711
Newcastle Arr 0654 0724 0754
Newcastle Dep 0704 0727 0757
Durham 0717 0739
Darlington Arr 0734 0756 0825
Darlington Dep 0735 0758 0826
Northallerton 0809
York Arr 0801 0828 0852
York Dep 0804 0827 0831 0856
Hull 0700
Brough 0713
Selby 0737
Skipton 0656
Keighley u0707u
Bradford Forster Square 0737
Shipley u0717u u0743u
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr 0732 0800
Leeds Dep 0740 0810 0840
Wakefield Westgate 0753 0822 0853
Doncaster Arr 0755 0812 0840 0848 0910 0917
Doncaster Dep 0756 0815 0841 0851 0911 0918
Retford 0810 0836 0908
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 0825 0840 0905 0942
Grantham 0837 0921 0941
Peterborough Arr 0856 0906 0945 1000 1008
Peterborough Dep 0859 0908 0949 1002 1010
Stevenage s0956s s1005s
London King's Cross 0952 0959 1003 1021 1040 1032 1051 1101

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


460

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0700 0730 0800
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth 0829
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 0821 0855 0921
Newcastle Dep 0824 0827 0858 0924
Durham 0839
Darlington Arr 0856 0925
Darlington Dep 0858 0926
Northallerton 0909
York Arr 0914 0928 0952 1014
York Dep 0917 0931 0955 1017
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 0937
Shipley u0944u
Harrogate 0833
Horsforth u0851u
Leeds Arr 0902 0958
Leeds Dep 0910 0940 1010
Wakefield Westgate 0923 0953 1022
Doncaster Arr 0940 1011 1016 1040
Doncaster Dep 0941 1013 1018 1041
Retford
Lincoln 0920
Newark Northgate 0945 1005 1041 1105
Grantham 0956 1022 1043
Peterborough Arr 1016 1102 1109
Peterborough Dep 1018 1104 1110
Stevenage s1059s s1105s s1156s
London King's Cross 1110 1116 1125 1132 1153 1201 1217 1221

60 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


46161

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0830 0900
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 0912
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 0955 1021
Newcastle Dep 0927 0958 1024 1027
Durham 0940 1040
Darlington Arr 0957 1026 1057
Darlington Dep 0958 1027 1058
Northallerton 1009 1109
York Arr 1028 1053 1114 1128
York Dep 1027 1031 1056 1117 1131
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate 1033
Horsforth u1051u
Leeds Arr 1102
Leeds Dep 1040 1110
Wakefield Westgate 1053 1122
Doncaster Arr 1048 1111 1117 1140
Doncaster Dep 1049 1113 1119 1141
Retford 1106
Lincoln 1120
Newark Northgate 1142 1145 1205
Grantham 1121 1143 1157 1221
Peterborough Arr 1145 1202 1209 1216
Peterborough Dep 1148 1204 1210 1217
Stevenage s1204s s1259s s1305s
London King's Cross 1240 1231 1252 1302 1310 1316 1323 1332

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


462

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen 0752
Stonehaven 0811
Montrose 0833
Arbroath 0850
Dundee 0908
Leuchars 0922
Kirkcaldy 0947
Inverkeithing 1003
Haymarket 1020
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1025
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0930 1000 1030
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1112
Alnmouth 1029
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1055 1121 1155
Newcastle Dep 1058 1124 1127 1158
Durham 1140
Darlington Arr 1125 1157 1225
Darlington Dep 1126 1158 1226
Northallerton 1209
York Arr 1152 1214 1228 1252
York Dep 1155 1217 1227 1231 1255
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 1137
Shipley u1144u
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr 1158
Leeds Dep 1140 1210 1240
Wakefield Westgate 1153 1222 1253
Doncaster Arr 1211 1216 1240 1250 1311 1316
Doncaster Dep 1213 1219 1241 1252 1313 1318
Retford 1307
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1242 1305 1342
Grantham 1244 1321 1344
Peterborough Arr 1303 1309 1345 1403 1409
Peterborough Dep 1304 1310 1347 1404 1410
Stevenage s1356s s1404s
London King's Cross 1353 1402 1410 1423 1441 1431 1453 1502

62 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


46363

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

CS HC
Inverness 0755
Aviemore 0832
Kingussie 0846
Pitlochry 0929
Perth 0959
Gleneagles 1015
Stirling 1033
Falkirk Grahamston 1046
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket 1110
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1116
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1100 1130 1200
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth 1229
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1221 1255 1321
Newcastle Dep 1224 1227 1258 1324
Durham 1240
Darlington Arr 1257 1325
Darlington Dep 1258 1326
Northallerton 1309
York Arr 1314 1328 1352 1414
York Dep 1317 1331 1355 1417
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 1337
Shipley u1344u
Harrogate 1233
Horsforth u1251u
Leeds Arr 1302 1358
Leeds Dep 1310 1340 1410
Wakefield Westgate 1322 1353 1423
Doncaster Arr 1340 1411 1416 1440
Doncaster Dep 1341 1413 1419 1441
Retford
Lincoln 1320
Newark Northgate 1345 1405 1442 1505
Grantham 1357 1421 1444
Peterborough Arr 1416 1503 1509
Peterborough Dep 1418 1505 1510
Stevenage s1459s s1505s s1556s
London King's Cross 1510 1516 1523 1532 1553 1602 1617 1622

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


464

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

NL
Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen 0952
Stonehaven 1011
Montrose 1033
Arbroath 1050
Dundee 1109
Leuchars 1123
Kirkcaldy 1148
Inverkeithing 1205
Haymarket 1221
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1225
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1230 1300
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1312
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1355 1421
Newcastle Dep 1327 1358 1424 1427
Durham 1340 1440
Darlington Arr 1357 1425 1457
Darlington Dep 1358 1426 1458
Northallerton 1409 1509
York Arr 1428 1453 1514 1528
York Dep 1427 1431 1456 1517 1531
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate 1433
Horsforth u1451u
Leeds Arr 1502
Leeds Dep 1440 1510
Wakefield Westgate 1453 1522
Doncaster Arr 1450 1511 1517 1540
Doncaster Dep 1452 1512 1518 1541
Retford 1507
Lincoln 1520
Newark Northgate 1542 1545 1605
Grantham 1521 1543 1556 1622
Peterborough Arr 1545 1602 1608 1615
Peterborough Dep 1547 1604 1610 1617
Stevenage s1605s s1656s s1706s
London King's Cross 1638 1631 1653 1702 1710 1716 1721 1732

64 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


46565

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1330 1400 1430
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1512
Alnmouth 1429
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1455 1521 1555
Newcastle Dep 1458 1524 1527 1558
Durham 1540
Darlington Arr 1525 1557 1625
Darlington Dep 1526 1558 1626
Northallerton 1610
York Arr 1552 1614 1629 1652
York Dep 1555 1617 1627 1631 1655
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 1537
Shipley u1544u
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr 1558
Leeds Dep 1540 1610 1640
Wakefield Westgate 1553 1622 1653
Doncaster Arr 1611 1616 1640 1650 1711 1716
Doncaster Dep 1613 1618 1641 1652 1713 1718
Retford 1707
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1641 1705 1741
Grantham 1643 1721 1743
Peterborough Arr 1702 1709 1745 1802 1808
Peterborough Dep 1704 1710 1750 1804 1810
Stevenage s1759s s1805s
London King's Cross 1752 1801 1811 1823 1838 1832 1852 1901

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


466

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1500 1530 1600
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth 1629
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1621 1655 1721
Newcastle Dep 1624 1627 1658 1724
Durham 1639
Darlington Arr 1657 1725
Darlington Dep 1658 1726
Northallerton 1710
York Arr 1714 1730 1752 1814
York Dep 1717 1732 1755 1817
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square 1737
Shipley u1744u
Harrogate 1633
Horsforth 1651u
Leeds Arr 1702 1758
Leeds Dep 1710 1740 1810
Wakefield Westgate 1722 1752 1823
Doncaster Arr 1740 1809 1816 1840
Doncaster Dep 1741 1812 1818 1841
Retford
Lincoln 1820
Newark Northgate 1805 1842 1845 1905
Grantham 1822 1843 1856
Peterborough Arr 1902 1908 1915
Peterborough Dep 1905 1910 1919
Stevenage 1856s s1905s s1956s
London King's Cross 1917 1921 1931 1953 2002 2010 2017 2021

66 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


67 46767

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1630 1700
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1712
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1755 1821
Newcastle Dep 1727 1758 1824 1827
Durham 1740 1840
Darlington Arr 1757 1825 1857
Darlington Dep 1758 1826 1858
Northallerton 1810 1909
York Arr 1829 1852 1914 1928
York Dep 1827 1831 1855 1917 1931
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate 1833
Horsforth u1851u
Leeds Arr 1902
Leeds Dep 1840 1910 1940
Wakefield Westgate 1852 1922 1953
Doncaster Arr 1850 1910 1917 1940 2010
Doncaster Dep 1852 1911 1919 1941 2012
Retford 1907
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1942 2005
Grantham 1921 1942 2022 2043
Peterborough Arr 1945 2001 2009 2102
Peterborough Dep 1947 2003 2011 2104
Stevenage s2005s s2056s s2105s
London King's Cross 2038 2031 2052 2101 2110 2121 2131 2152

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


68 468

SATURDAY	 SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen 1452
Stonehaven 1511
Montrose 1533
Arbroath 1550
Dundee 1609
Leuchars 1624
Kirkcaldy 1649
Inverkeithing 1705
Haymarket 1721
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1726
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1730 1800 1830 1900 2016
Dunbar 1852 1922 2038
Reston 2054
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1916 2105
Alnmouth 1829 1936 2126
Morpeth 2014 2140
Newcastle Arr 1855 1921 2002 2028 2154
Newcastle Dep 1858 1924 1927 2004 2030 2124 2157
Durham 1939 2017 2043 2138 2210
Darlington Arr 1925 1956 2034 2100 2155 2227
Darlington Dep 1927 1958 2036 2102 2158 2228
Northallerton 2009 2211 2239
York Arr 1953 2014 2028 2102 2128 2230 2301
York Dep 1955 2016 2030 2104 2131 2235
Hull
Brough
Selby
Skipton
Keighley
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr
Leeds Dep 2010
Wakefield Westgate 2022
Doncaster Arr 2016 2039 2051 2128 2152 2301
Doncaster Dep 2018 2041 2053 2154
Retford 2107
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 2041 2105 2217
Grantham 2130 2229
Peterborough Arr 2108 2149 2249
Peterborough Dep 2110 2152 2252
Stevenage s2156s s2219s
London King's Cross 2201 2210 2221 2247 2355

68 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr
Newcastle Dep 0757 0823
Durham
Darlington Arr 0825
Darlington Dep 0826
Northallerton
York Arr 0852 0914
York Dep 0758 0855 0917
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr
Leeds Dep 0810 0840 0910
Wakefield Westgate 0822 0852 0923
Doncaster Arr 0819 0839 0911 0916 0940
Doncaster Dep 0815 0821 0842 0851 0913 0917 0942
Retford 0835 0905
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 0838 0906 0941 1006
Grantham 0927 0944
Peterborough Arr 0905 0946 1003 1007 1022
Peterborough Dep 0906 0949 1005 1009 1024
Stevenage s0959s s1059s
London King's Cross 0955 0958 1024 1039 1054 1058 1113 1127

46969

SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


470

SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr
Newcastle Dep 0826 0858 0924 0927
Durham 0839 0939
Darlington Arr 0856 0925 0956
Darlington Dep 0857 0926 0958
Northallerton 0908 1008
York Arr 0927 0953 1014 1027
York Dep 0931 0955 1017 1027 1031
Bradford Forster Square 0935
Shipley u0944u
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr 0959
Leeds Dep 0940 1010 1040
Wakefield Westgate 0953 1023 1053
Doncaster Arr 1010 1016 1041 1049 1110
Doncaster Dep 1013 1018 1042 1051 1112
Retford 1106
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1041 1106
Grantham 1020 1045 1120 1143
Peterborough Arr 1104 1108 1144 1202
Peterborough Dep 1105 1109 1149 1204
Stevenage s1103s s1159s s1203s
London King's Cross 1133 1155 1159 1211 1224 1239 1233 1253

70 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


47171

SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 0855 0900 0930 1000
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 0937
Alnmouth 1029
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1019 1023 1055 1121
Newcastle Dep 0958 1023 1027 1058 1124
Durham 1040
Darlington Arr 1025 1057 1125
Darlington Dep 1026 1058 1126
Northallerton 1109
York Arr 1052 1113 1128 1152 1214
York Dep 1055 1117 1132 1155 1217
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate 1035
Horsforth u1053u
Leeds Arr 1103
Leeds Dep 1110 1140
Wakefield Westgate 1123 1153
Doncaster Arr 1116 1140 1211 1216
Doncaster Dep 1118 1141 1213 1218
Retford
Lincoln 1120
Newark Northgate 1141 1145 1205 1241
Grantham 1157 1221 1243
Peterborough Arr 1208 1216 1302 1308
Peterborough Dep 1209 1219 1304 1309
Stevenage s1300s s1304s
London King's Cross 1259 1311 1313 1325 1333 1353 1359 1411

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


472

SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

CS
Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1030 1100
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1112
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1155 1221
Newcastle Dep 1127 1158 1224
Durham 1140
Darlington Arr 1157 1225
Darlington Dep 1158 1227
Northallerton 1210
York Arr 1229 1253 1314
York Dep 1227 1231 1255 1317
Bradford Forster Square 1134
Shipley u1140u
Harrogate 1235
Horsforth u1253u
Leeds Arr 1159 1303
Leeds Dep 1210 1240 1310
Wakefield Westgate 1222 1253 1322
Doncaster Arr 1240 1250 1311 1316 1339
Doncaster Dep 1241 1251 1313 1318 1341
Retford 1307
Lincoln 1320
Newark Northgate 1305 1341 1344 1404
Grantham 1322 1343 1356
Peterborough Arr 1346 1402 1408 1415
Peterborough Dep 1349 1404 1409 1417
Stevenage s1359s s1405s s1500s
London King's Cross 1424 1440 1433 1453 1459 1511 1513 1525

72 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/


47373

SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1130 1200
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth 1229
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1255 1321
Newcastle Dep 1227 1258 1324 1327
Durham 1240 1340
Darlington Arr 1257 1325 1357
Darlington Dep 1258 1326 1358
Northallerton 1309 1409
York Arr 1328 1352 1414 1428
York Dep 1331 1355 1417 1427 1431
Bradford Forster Square 1335
Shipley u1342u
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr 1359
Leeds Dep 1340 1410 1440
Wakefield Westgate 1353 1423 1453
Doncaster Arr 1412 1416 1440 1450 1511
Doncaster Dep 1413 1418 1441 1451 1513
Retford 1507
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1441 1505
Grantham 1421 1444 1521 1544
Peterborough Arr 1503 1508 1545 1603
Peterborough Dep 1504 1509 1549 1605
Stevenage s1506s s1559s s1604s
London King's Cross 1533 1553 1559 1612 1624 1638 1633 1654

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

NL HC
Inverness 0940
Aviemore 1022
Kingussie 1035
Pitlochry 1127
Perth 1201
Gleneagles 1217
Stirling 1238
Falkirk Grahamston 1252
Aberdeen 0947
Stonehaven 1006
Montrose 1028
Arbroath 1045
Dundee 1104
Leuchars 1118
Kirkcaldy 1143
Inverkeithing 1159
Haymarket 1219 1315
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1224 1322
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1230 1300 1330 1400
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1312
Alnmouth 1429
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1354 1421 1455 1521
Newcastle Dep 1358 1424 1427 1457 1524
Durham 1440
Darlington Arr 1425 1457 1525
Darlington Dep 1426 1458 1526
Northallerton 1509
York Arr 1453 1514 1528 1552 1614
York Dep 1455 1516 1531 1555 1617
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate 1435
Horsforth u1453u
Leeds Arr 1503
Leeds Dep 1510 1540
Wakefield Westgate 1522 1553
Doncaster Arr 1516 1539 1611 1616
Doncaster Dep 1518 1541 1613 1618
Retford
Lincoln 1520
Newark Northgate 1542 1545 1604 1641
Grantham 1557 1621 1643
Peterborough Arr 1609 1616 1702 1708
Peterborough Dep 1610 1619 1704 1709
Stevenage s1659s s1704s
London King's Cross 1700 1712 1713 1730 1734 1752 1801 1812

74 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen 1147
Stonehaven 1206
Montrose 1228
Arbroath 1245
Dundee 1304
Leuchars 1318
Kirkcaldy 1344
Inverkeithing 1401
Haymarket 1417
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1421
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1430 1500
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1512
Alnmouth
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1555 1621
Newcastle Dep 1527 1558 1624 1627
Durham 1540 1639
Darlington Arr 1557 1625 1657
Darlington Dep 1558 1627 1658
Northallerton 1610 1709
York Arr 1629 1653 1714 1729
York Dep 1627 1631 1655 1717 1731
Bradford Forster Square 1534
Shipley u1540u
Harrogate 1635
Horsforth 1653u
Leeds Arr 1557 1703
Leeds Dep 1610 1640 1710
Wakefield Westgate 1622 1653 1722
Doncaster Arr 1640 1650 1712 1716 1740
Doncaster Dep 1641 1651 1714 1718 1742
Retford 1707
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1705 1741 1805
Grantham 1721 1744 1821
Peterborough Arr 1745 1803 1808
Peterborough Dep 1748 1805 1809
Stevenage s1759s s1804s 1859s s1904s
London King's Cross 1828 1839 1833 1853 1859 1912 1924 1933

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1530 1600
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth 1629
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1655 1721
Newcastle Dep 1657 1724 1727
Durham 1740
Darlington Arr 1724 1757
Darlington Dep 1726 1758
Northallerton 1809
York Arr 1752 1814 1828
York Dep 1756 1817 1827 1831
Bradford Forster Square 1735
Shipley u1744u
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr 1758
Leeds Dep 1740 1810 1840
Wakefield Westgate 1753 1822 1853
Doncaster Arr 1810 1817 1840 1848 1912
Doncaster Dep 1812 1818 1842 1851 1913
Retford 1907
Lincoln 1820
Newark Northgate 1841 1845 1906
Grantham 1843 1856 1920 1944
Peterborough Arr 1902 1908 1915 1948 2003
Peterborough Dep 1904 1909 1917 1950 2005
Stevenage s2000s s2004s
London King's Cross 1952 1959 2010 2012 2025 2039 2033 2053

76 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen 1347
Stonehaven 1406
Montrose 1428
Arbroath 1445
Dundee 1504
Leuchars 1517
Kirkcaldy 1543
Inverkeithing 1601
Haymarket 1618
Edinburgh Waverley Arr 1622
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1630 1700 1730 1800
Dunbar
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1713
Alnmouth 1829
Morpeth
Newcastle Arr 1755 1821 1855 1921
Newcastle Dep 1758 1824 1827 1858 1924
Durham 1839
Darlington Arr 1825 1856 1925
Darlington Dep 1826 1858 1926
Northallerton 1908
York Arr 1852 1915 1927 1952 2014
York Dep 1855 1918 1931 1955 2017
Bradford Forster Square 1935
Shipley u1944u
Harrogate 1835
Horsforth u1853u
Leeds Arr 1903 1959
Leeds Dep 1910 1940 2010
Wakefield Westgate 1922 1953 2023
Doncaster Arr 1916 1940 2010 2016 2040
Doncaster Dep 1918 1942 2013 2018 2041
Retford
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 1941 2005 2041 2107
Grantham 2021 2043
Peterborough Arr 2008 2102 2108
Peterborough Dep 2010 2104 2109
Stevenage s2059s s2104s s2159s
London King's Cross 2059 2110 2124 2133 2152 2159 2210 2224

Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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SUNDAY		  SOUTHBOUND

Inverness
Aviemore
Kingussie
Pitlochry
Perth
Gleneagles
Stirling
Falkirk Grahamston
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Montrose
Arbroath
Dundee
Leuchars
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr
Edinburgh Waverley Dep 1830 1900 1925 2030 2100
Dunbar 1852 1922 2053 2122
Reston 2138
Berwick-upon-Tweed 1916 2007 2117 2149
Alnmouth 1936 2027 2137 2210
Morpeth 2042 2152 2224
Newcastle Arr 2002 2026 2055 2205 2241
Newcastle Dep 1927 2004 2028 2058 2210
Durham 1940 2017 2042 2111 2223
Darlington Arr 1957 2034 2059 2128 2241
Darlington Dep 1958 2036 2102 2130 2242
Northallerton 2010 2141
York Arr 2029 2102 2129 2214 2339
York Dep 2031 2105 2131 2216 2342
Bradford Forster Square
Shipley
Harrogate
Horsforth
Leeds Arr
Leeds Dep 2110
Wakefield Westgate 2123
Doncaster Arr 2052 2126 2140 2237 0009
Doncaster Dep 2054 2127 2142 2239
Retford 2108 2201
Lincoln
Newark Northgate 2151 2216 2303
Grantham 2130 2227
Peterborough Arr 2149 2218 2247 2337
Peterborough Dep 2150 2220 2249 2338
Stevenage s2218s s2326s
London King's Cross 2245 2310 2321 2351 0051

78 Times shown within this timetable are correct at the time of publication but may  
be subject to change. We strongly advise that you check here before you travel.

https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/changes-to-train-times/
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Reserve  
a seat
for your 
journey  

Customers travelling on LNER services 
are encouraged to be Seat Sure and 
reserve a seat. Reserving a seat is quick 
and easy, simply scan the QR code
above to get started. 

https://www.lner.co.uk


Our Services

London North Eastern 
Railway Limited 
Registered in England No.04659712
Registered Office: West Offices, 
Station Rise, York, YO1 6GA

LNER.co.uk

LNER3206

Dunkeld & Birnam

Kirkcaldy

Inverkeithing

Falkirk 
Grahamston

Perth

Dunbar

Reston

Berwick-upon-Tweed

Alnmouth

Morpeth

Northallerton

Leeds

Wakefield Westgate

Lincoln

Hull

Retford

Newark Northgate

Doncaster

Brough
Selby

Shipley

Stirling

Aberdeen

Dundee

Stonehaven
Montrose

Arbroath

York

Bradford
Forster Square

Horsforth

Edinburgh Waverley

Keighley

Skipton

Haymarket

Harrogate

Middlesbrough
Thornaby

Gleneagles

Dunblane

Pitlochry

Blair Atholl

Newtonmore

Kingussie

Aviemore

Leuchars

Carrbridge

Inverness

Newcastle

Stevenage

Peterborough

London King’s Cross

Darlington

Durham

Grantham
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